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III CTO. DE ESPAÑA OPEN DE FONDO NATACIÓN MASTERS
OVIEDO, 7 - 9/2/2020

Prueba 5 Masc., 800m Libre 20 - 94 años
09/02/2020 - 9:30 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo

20+

1. ANDUJAR TEBAR, Esteban 99 C.N. Albacete 9:30.61 19,00
100m: 1:04.55 1:04.55 300m: 3:29.97 1:13.28 500m: 5:56.80 1:13.17 700m: 8:20.84 1:11.05
200m: 2:16.69 1:12.14 400m: 4:43.63 1:13.66 600m: 7:09.79 1:12.99 800m: 9:30.61 1:09.77

2. TORRES SERRANO, Sergio 96 C.N. Aquamasters 9:57.85 16,00
100m: 1:07.68 1:07.68 300m: 3:37.60 1:15.85 500m: 6:10.49 1:16.70 700m: 8:43.93 1:16.97
200m: 2:21.75 1:14.07 400m: 4:53.79 1:16.19 600m: 7:26.96 1:16.47 800m: 9:57.85 1:13.92

3. OJEDA PEREZ, Heriberto 97 C.N. Monteverde 10:05.48 14,00
100m: 1:07.35 1:07.35 300m: 3:38.01 1:16.21 500m: 6:13.30 1:18.57 700m: 8:49.98 1:17.99
200m: 2:21.80 1:14.45 400m: 4:54.73 1:16.72 600m: 7:31.99 1:18.69 800m: 10:05.48 1:15.50

4. BASTIAN ANTON, Angel 98 C.N. Santa Olaya 10:23.23 13,00
100m: 1:11.76 1:11.76 300m: 3:48.82 1:19.30 500m: 6:28.46 1:19.69 700m: 9:07.78 1:19.94
200m: 2:29.52 1:17.76 400m: 5:08.77 1:19.95 600m: 7:47.84 1:19.38 800m: 10:23.23 1:15.45

5. MENESES MEDERO, Alejandro 99 A.D. Santa Cruz 10:32.67 12,00
100m: 1:10.99 1:10.99 300m: 3:49.81 1:20.76 500m: 6:33.67 1:21.62 700m: 9:15.59 1:21.00
200m: 2:29.05 1:18.06 400m: 5:12.05 1:22.24 600m: 7:54.59 1:20.92 800m: 10:32.67 1:17.08

6. JIMENEZ OLIVA, Ignacio 99 C.N. Monteverde 10:36.73 11,00
100m: 1:08.08 1:08.08 300m: 3:41.20 1:17.63 500m: 6:26.30 1:22.94 700m: 9:14.69 1:25.15
200m: 2:23.57 1:15.49 400m: 5:03.36 1:22.16 600m: 7:49.54 1:23.24 800m: 10:36.73 1:22.04

7. CALVO LOPEZ, Ismael 99 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 11:02.87 10,00
100m: 1:14.76 1:14.76 300m: 4:01.76 1:24.56 500m: 6:51.85 1:24.89 700m: 9:42.07 1:24.54
200m: 2:37.20 1:22.44 400m: 5:26.96 1:25.20 600m: 8:17.53 1:25.68 800m: 11:02.87 1:20.80

8. DE LAMA MUÑOZ, Javier 96 C. Tenis Chamartin 11:07.65 9,00
100m: 1:12.67 1:12.67 300m: 4:02.12 1:26.62 500m: 6:58.45 1:28.03 700m: 9:48.18 1:25.24
200m: 2:35.50 1:22.83 400m: 5:30.42 1:28.30 600m: 8:22.94 1:24.49 800m: 11:07.65 1:19.47

9. SANCHO MAYOR, Lucas 00 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 11:47.76 8,00
100m: 1:16.97 1:16.97 300m: 4:18.00 1:31.29 500m: 7:20.90 1:31.35 700m: 10:23.97 1:31.54
200m: 2:46.71 1:29.74 400m: 5:49.55 1:31.55 600m: 8:52.43 1:31.53 800m: 11:47.76 1:23.79

Baja RUIZ TABAS, Alvaro 00 Cn Master Torrijos -

25+

1. FLORES PORCUNA, Antonio 95 C.N. Monteverde 9:25.33 19,00
100m: 1:03.64 1:03.64 300m: 3:25.38 1:12.18 500m: 5:51.26 1:13.37 700m: 8:16.35 1:12.35
200m: 2:13.20 1:09.56 400m: 4:37.89 1:12.51 600m: 7:04.00 1:12.74 800m: 9:25.33 1:08.98

2. BENAVIDES LOPEZ, Pablo 91 C.N. Cuatro Caminos 9:39.01 16,00
100m: 1:05.80 1:05.80 300m: 3:31.24 1:13.10 500m: 5:59.52 1:14.26 700m: 8:29.19 1:14.75
200m: 2:18.14 1:12.34 400m: 4:45.26 1:14.02 600m: 7:14.44 1:14.92 800m: 9:39.01 1:09.82
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3. VICENTE TORNERO, Santiago 94 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 9:40.28 14,00
100m: 1:08.04 1:08.04 300m: 3:36.04 1:14.17 500m: 6:05.41 1:14.46 700m: 8:31.46 1:11.54
200m: 2:21.87 1:13.83 400m: 4:50.95 1:14.91 600m: 7:19.92 1:14.51 800m: 9:40.28 1:08.82

4. PEÑALVER GUIJOSA, Julio Alberto 92 C.N. Mako Carabanchel 9:41.39 13,00
100m: 1:07.05 1:07.05 300m: 3:33.43 1:13.60 500m: 6:02.31 1:14.33 700m: 8:31.33 1:13.92
200m: 2:19.83 1:12.78 400m: 4:47.98 1:14.55 600m: 7:17.41 1:15.10 800m: 9:41.39 1:10.06

5. GUARDIOLA PONCET, Borja 94 C.N. Alcobendas 10:01.20 12,00
100m: 1:07.47 1:07.47 300m: 3:38.15 1:16.08 500m: 6:10.95 1:16.73 700m: 8:45.12 1:17.58
200m: 2:22.07 1:14.60 400m: 4:54.22 1:16.07 600m: 7:27.54 1:16.59 800m: 10:01.20 1:16.08

6. PEREZ LOPEZ, Daniel 92 C.N. Villa De Navia 10:11.11 11,00
100m: 1:08.14 1:08.14 300m: 3:40.34 1:17.93 500m: 6:19.07 1:19.12 700m: 8:55.69 1:18.00
200m: 2:22.41 1:14.27 400m: 4:59.95 1:19.61 600m: 7:37.69 1:18.62 800m: 10:11.11 1:15.42

7. VÉLEZ REZNAK, Juan 93 C. Tenis Chamartin 11:03.83 10,00
100m: 1:13.81 1:13.81 300m: 4:03.89 1:26.87 500m: 6:58.53 1:27.62 700m: 9:48.00 1:23.41
200m: 2:37.02 1:23.21 400m: 5:30.91 1:27.02 600m: 8:24.59 1:26.06 800m: 11:03.83 1:15.83

8. GARCIA RODIZ, Pelayo 94 C.N. Santa Olaya 11:07.01 9,00
100m: 1:14.57 1:14.57 300m: 4:04.56 1:26.01 500m: 6:55.65 1:25.47 700m: 9:49.40 1:26.66
200m: 2:38.55 1:23.98 400m: 5:30.18 1:25.62 600m: 8:22.74 1:27.09 800m: 11:07.01 1:17.61

9. HERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, Diego 91 C. Tenis Chamartin 11:41.95 8,00
100m: 1:18.37 1:18.37 300m: 4:15.01 1:29.69 600m: 8:44.77 2:59.77 800m: 11:41.95 1:26.91
200m: 2:45.32 1:26.95 400m: 5:45.00 1:29.99 700m: 10:15.04 1:30.27

10. MARTIN SONEIRA, Abel 91 C.N. Alcobendas 11:58.20 7,00
100m: 1:24.31 1:24.31 300m: 4:26.52 1:31.22 500m: 7:29.05 1:30.77 700m: 10:30.97 1:30.74
200m: 2:55.30 1:30.99 400m: 5:58.28 1:31.76 600m: 9:00.23 1:31.18 800m: 11:58.20 1:27.23

11. SAN ROMAN LAZARO, Alvaro 91 C.N. Master Madrid 12:09.67 6,00
100m: 1:17.58 1:17.58 300m: 4:17.67 1:31.62 500m: 7:27.89 1:35.69 700m: 10:37.59 1:34.13
200m: 2:46.05 1:28.47 400m: 5:52.20 1:34.53 600m: 9:03.46 1:35.57 800m: 12:09.67 1:32.08

12. PRIETO MONEDERO, Victor 92 Cd Upstream 12:31.51 5,00
100m: 1:24.25 1:24.25 300m: 4:31.35 1:36.01 500m: 7:43.69 1:35.68 700m: 10:57.19 1:38.31
200m: 2:55.34 1:31.09 400m: 6:08.01 1:36.66 600m: 9:18.88 1:35.19 800m: 12:31.51 1:34.32

30+

1. MARQUES VELASCO, Jaime 87 C.N. Monteverde 8:56.27 19,00
100m: 1:00.62 1:00.62 300m: 3:15.22 1:07.94 500m: 5:32.45 1:08.80 700m: 7:49.79 1:08.46
200m: 2:07.28 1:06.66 400m: 4:23.65 1:08.43 600m: 6:41.33 1:08.88 800m: 8:56.27 1:06.48

2. HUERTAS IGLESIAS, David 90 C.N. Monteverde 9:10.78 16,00
100m: 1:03.11 1:03.11 300m: 3:20.89 1:09.56 500m: 5:41.03 1:10.26 700m: 8:02.22 1:10.41
200m: 2:11.33 1:08.22 400m: 4:30.77 1:09.88 600m: 6:51.81 1:10.78 800m: 9:10.78 1:08.56
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3. FERNANDEZ ARROYO, David 86 C.N. Fuenlabrada 9:48.14 14,00
100m: 1:05.78 1:05.78 300m: 3:32.41 1:14.32 500m: 6:02.57 1:15.42 700m: 8:34.41 1:15.49
200m: 2:18.09 1:12.31 400m: 4:47.15 1:14.74 600m: 7:18.92 1:16.35 800m: 9:48.14 1:13.73

4. ARANGUREN FUERTES, Haigor 89 C.N. Monteverde 9:56.71 13,00
100m: 56.83 56.83 300m: 3:47.48 1:17.45 500m: 6:19.39 1:14.95 700m: 8:44.77 1:11.76
200m: 2:30.03 1:33.20 400m: 5:04.44 1:16.96 600m: 7:33.01 1:13.62 800m: 9:56.71 1:11.94

5. SAN JOSE SERRANO, Ignacio 86 Cn Master Torrijos 10:06.50 12,00
100m: 1:06.61 1:06.61 300m: 3:35.85 1:15.71 500m: 6:12.13 1:18.33 700m: 8:49.42 1:18.70
200m: 2:20.14 1:13.53 400m: 4:53.80 1:17.95 600m: 7:30.72 1:18.59 800m: 10:06.50 1:17.08

6. CABRERA VAZQUEZ, Pablo 88 C.N. Mako Carabanchel 10:15.59 11,00
100m: 1:07.59 1:07.59 300m: 3:40.48 1:17.61 500m: 6:20.07 1:19.69 700m: 8:58.67 1:18.72
200m: 2:22.87 1:15.28 400m: 5:00.38 1:19.90 600m: 7:39.95 1:19.88 800m: 10:15.59 1:16.92

7. HIRZEL CRISTALINO, Oscar Hugo 88 G. Madrid Sports 11:06.93 10,00
100m: 1:15.08 1:15.08 300m: 4:04.42 1:26.34 500m: 6:56.72 1:26.12 700m: 9:49.10 1:25.93
200m: 2:38.08 1:23.00 400m: 5:30.60 1:26.18 600m: 8:23.17 1:26.45 800m: 11:06.93 1:17.83

8. BERMEJO ALBERO, Sergio 88 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 11:09.80 9,00
100m: 1:11.92 1:11.92 300m: 3:52.91 1:23.02 500m: 6:47.54 1:28.15 700m: 9:43.57 1:26.66
200m: 2:29.89 1:17.97 400m: 5:19.39 1:26.48 600m: 8:16.91 1:29.37 800m: 11:09.80 1:26.23

9. SUAREZ MENDEZ, Alejandro 87 C.N. Villa De Navia 11:12.54 8,00
100m: 1:18.11 1:18.11 300m: 4:08.99 1:25.96 500m: 6:59.56 1:25.21 700m: 9:51.08 1:25.88
200m: 2:43.03 1:24.92 400m: 5:34.35 1:25.36 600m: 8:25.20 1:25.64 800m: 11:12.54 1:21.46

10. GUTIERREZ MENENDEZ, Javier 86 C.D. Multideportes Oviedo 11:25.55 7,00
100m: 1:16.83 1:16.83 300m: 4:09.76 1:27.44 500m: 7:04.74 1:27.15 700m: 10:00.87 1:28.05
200m: 2:42.32 1:25.49 400m: 5:37.59 1:27.83 600m: 8:32.82 1:28.08 800m: 11:25.55 1:24.68

11. SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Ismael 90 G. Madrid Sports 11:43.10 6,00
100m: 1:14.82 1:14.82 300m: 4:11.98 1:29.91 500m: 7:15.50 1:31.16 700m: 10:16.60 1:30.46
200m: 2:42.07 1:27.25 400m: 5:44.34 1:32.36 600m: 8:46.14 1:30.64 800m: 11:43.10 1:26.50

12. PEREZ IGLESIAS, Diego 86 C.D. Multideportes Oviedo 12:13.91 5,00
100m: 1:19.16 1:19.16 300m: 4:22.88 1:32.74 500m: 7:32.63 1:35.20 700m: 10:42.19 1:34.17
200m: 2:50.14 1:30.98 400m: 5:57.43 1:34.55 600m: 9:08.02 1:35.39 800m: 12:13.91 1:31.72

13. PIÑA LANZO, Javier 88 C.N. Cuatro Caminos 12:32.66 4,00
100m: 1:26.67 1:26.67 300m: 4:37.51 1:36.29 500m: 7:51.17 1:36.43 700m: 11:04.27 1:36.18
200m: 3:01.22 1:34.55 400m: 6:14.74 1:37.23 600m: 9:28.09 1:36.92 800m: 12:32.66 1:28.39

14. PEREZ LOZANO, Hector 88 C.N. Master Madrid 12:40.68 3,00
100m: 1:21.92 1:21.92 300m: 4:29.68 1:35.06 500m: 7:44.44 1:37.75 700m: 11:02.73 1:38.59
200m: 2:54.62 1:32.70 400m: 6:06.69 1:37.01 600m: 9:24.14 1:39.70 800m: 12:40.68 1:37.95

15. VILLENA SANCHIS, Antonio 89 C.N. Master Madrid 13:00.08 2,00
100m: 1:27.84 1:27.84 300m: 4:43.11 1:39.53 500m: 8:02.72 1:40.00 700m: 11:24.70 1:41.27
200m: 3:03.58 1:35.74 400m: 6:22.72 1:39.61 600m: 9:43.43 1:40.71 800m: 13:00.08 1:35.38
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1. SABATER OLIVAS, Ruben 84 C.N. Fuenlabrada 10:07.10 19,00
100m: 1:08.87 1:08.87 300m: 3:43.69 1:17.97 500m: 6:18.39 1:16.50 700m: 8:52.55 1:16.91
200m: 2:25.72 1:16.85 400m: 5:01.89 1:18.20 600m: 7:35.64 1:17.25 800m: 10:07.10 1:14.55

2. CHURNIN, Stephen Henry 81 C.N. Master Madrid 10:20.23 16,00
100m: 1:11.93 1:11.93 300m: 3:48.34 1:18.77 500m: 6:26.83 1:19.18 700m: 9:05.19 1:19.46
200m: 2:29.57 1:17.64 400m: 5:07.65 1:19.31 600m: 7:45.73 1:18.90 800m: 10:20.23 1:15.04

3. SUAREZ-LLEDO ORTEA, Claudio 85 R.G.C. Covadonga 10:24.93 14,00
100m: 1:12.69 1:12.69 300m: 3:48.94 1:18.41 500m: 6:27.06 1:19.19 700m: 9:07.68 1:20.17
200m: 2:30.53 1:17.84 400m: 5:07.87 1:18.93 600m: 7:47.51 1:20.45 800m: 10:24.93 1:17.25

4. PEREZ BOIX, Juan Antonio 84 C.N. Fuenlabrada 10:54.19 13,00
100m: 1:14.93 1:14.93 300m: 4:00.26 1:24.39 500m: 6:49.07 1:25.14 700m: 9:36.27 1:23.62
200m: 2:35.87 1:20.94 400m: 5:23.93 1:23.67 600m: 8:12.65 1:23.58 800m: 10:54.19 1:17.92

5. MARTINEZ YAÑEZ, Daniel 81 C.N. Fuenlabrada 11:18.89 12,00
100m: 1:14.64 1:14.64 300m: 4:05.64 1:27.05 500m: 6:59.81 1:27.25 700m: 9:55.02 1:27.66
200m: 2:38.59 1:23.95 400m: 5:32.56 1:26.92 600m: 8:27.36 1:27.55 800m: 11:18.89 1:23.87

6. FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, Marcos 84 C.N. Villa De Navia 11:36.32 11,00
100m: 1:17.21 1:17.21 300m: 4:10.17 1:27.34 500m: 7:07.62 1:29.32 700m: 10:05.49 1:27.60
200m: 2:42.83 1:25.62 400m: 5:38.30 1:28.13 600m: 8:37.89 1:30.27 800m: 11:36.32 1:30.83

7. PELLITERO MORENO, Samuel 82 C.N. Leon 12:00.20 10,00
100m: 1:18.03 1:18.03 300m: 4:16.35 1:30.48 500m: 7:20.68 1:32.83 700m: 10:28.40 1:34.38
200m: 2:45.87 1:27.84 400m: 5:47.85 1:31.50 600m: 8:54.02 1:33.34 800m: 12:00.20 1:31.80

8. ARAGON ALVAREZ, Miguel Angel 82 C.N. Fuenlabrada 12:00.99 9,00
100m: 1:17.55 1:17.55 300m: 4:18.55 1:31.38 500m: 7:25.16 1:33.55 700m: 10:33.99 1:32.97
200m: 2:47.17 1:29.62 400m: 5:51.61 1:33.06 600m: 9:01.02 1:35.86 800m: 12:00.99 1:27.00

9. NAVARRO ALARCÓN, Pedro 82 C.N. Master Murcia 12:07.97 8,00
100m: 1:17.99 1:17.99 300m: 4:18.93 1:32.75 500m: 7:27.73 1:35.13 700m: 10:37.91 1:35.58
200m: 2:46.18 1:28.19 400m: 5:52.60 1:33.67 600m: 9:02.33 1:34.60 800m: 12:07.97 1:30.06

10. PANIAGUA UTRERA, Alvaro 81 C.N. Master Madrid 12:15.30 7,00
100m: 1:21.36 1:21.36 300m: 4:23.63 1:32.16 500m: 7:32.83 1:35.09 700m: 10:42.46 1:35.18
200m: 2:51.47 1:30.11 400m: 5:57.74 1:34.11 600m: 9:07.28 1:34.45 800m: 12:15.30 1:32.84

11. RODERO ALBA, Enmanuel 81 C.N. Ovimaster 13:11.74 6,00
100m: 1:31.59 1:31.59 300m: 4:53.70 1:42.30 500m: 8:17.40 1:41.34 700m: 11:38.52 1:40.50
200m: 3:11.40 1:39.81 400m: 6:36.06 1:42.36 600m: 9:58.02 1:40.62 800m: 13:11.74 1:33.22

12. OBESO MUÑIZ, Marco 85 C.N. Ovimaster 20:21.88 5,00
100m: 1:58.25 1:58.25 300m: 7:00.08 2:33.29 500m: 12:12.71 2:37.47 700m: 17:36.02 2:43.07
200m: 4:26.79 2:28.54 400m: 9:35.24 2:35.16 600m: 14:52.95 2:40.24 800m: 20:21.88 2:45.86

Baja ORUÑA ANDREU, David 83 C.N. Camargo -
Baja AREVALO NAVARRO, Jose Manuel 84 C.N. Fuenlabrada -
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1. OBREGON IMAZ, Cesar 80 Cn Master Torrijos 9:35.81 19,00
100m: 1:05.56 1:05.56 300m: 3:30.08 1:12.33 500m: 5:57.07 1:13.56 700m: 8:24.29 1:13.59
200m: 2:17.75 1:12.19 400m: 4:43.51 1:13.43 600m: 7:10.70 1:13.63 800m: 9:35.81 1:11.52

2. GOÑI IRADI, Iñigo 76 C.N. Monteverde 9:54.60 16,00
100m: 1:10.19 1:10.19 300m: 3:40.39 1:15.22 500m: 6:11.84 1:15.62 700m: 8:43.86 1:15.71
200m: 2:25.17 1:14.98 400m: 4:56.22 1:15.83 600m: 7:28.15 1:16.31 800m: 9:54.60 1:10.74

3. PERALES PEREZ, Andres 77 C.D.  Halegatos 9:57.12 14,00
100m: 1:09.41 1:09.41 300m: 3:38.70 1:14.64 500m: 6:09.40 1:15.35 700m: 8:41.89 1:16.83
200m: 2:24.06 1:14.65 400m: 4:54.05 1:15.35 600m: 7:25.06 1:15.66 800m: 9:57.12 1:15.23

4. SANCHEZ GORDON, Roman 78 C.N. Rias Baixas 10:08.80 13,00
100m: 1:09.13 1:09.13 300m: 3:41.49 1:16.54 500m: 6:15.51 1:17.35 700m: 8:51.30 1:17.77
200m: 2:24.95 1:15.82 400m: 4:58.16 1:16.67 600m: 7:33.53 1:18.02 800m: 10:08.80 1:17.50

5. LASHERAS MORENO, Carlos 76 C. Tenis Pamplona 10:14.13 12,00
100m: 1:09.94 1:09.94 300m: 3:46.40 1:18.99 500m: 6:24.21 1:19.12 700m: 8:59.99 1:17.47
200m: 2:27.41 1:17.47 400m: 5:05.09 1:18.69 600m: 7:42.52 1:18.31 800m: 10:14.13 1:14.14

6. FERNANDEZ GORGOJO, Mario 79 C.N. Villa De Navia 10:28.68 11,00
100m: 1:13.30 1:13.30 300m: 3:52.20 1:19.97 500m: 6:32.10 1:19.63 700m: 9:11.61 1:19.95
200m: 2:32.23 1:18.93 400m: 5:12.47 1:20.27 600m: 7:51.66 1:19.56 800m: 10:28.68 1:17.07

7. ITARTE ESCORS, Gustavo 76 S.D. Anaitasuna 10:30.36 10,00
100m: 1:13.27 1:13.27 300m: 3:49.71 1:18.51 500m: 6:29.04 1:19.87 700m: 9:10.30 1:20.85
200m: 2:31.20 1:17.93 400m: 5:09.17 1:19.46 600m: 7:49.45 1:20.41 800m: 10:30.36 1:20.06

8. RODRIGUEZ FARALDOS, Carlos 77 Cn Master Torrijos 10:36.29 9,00
100m: 1:11.09 1:11.09 300m: 3:50.22 1:20.29 500m: 6:33.69 1:21.62 700m: 9:18.48 1:22.21
200m: 2:29.93 1:18.84 400m: 5:12.07 1:21.85 600m: 7:56.27 1:22.58 800m: 10:36.29 1:17.81

9. OTEIZA LACALLE, Francisco 76 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 10:39.10 8,00
100m: 1:13.70 1:13.70 300m: 3:55.54 1:21.26 500m: 6:39.64 1:22.15 700m: 9:22.34 1:21.08
200m: 2:34.28 1:20.58 400m: 5:17.49 1:21.95 600m: 8:01.26 1:21.62 800m: 10:39.10 1:16.76

10. AMORES ESCRIBANO, Jose Ignacio 76 C.N. Criptana Gigantes 10:45.60 7,00
100m: 1:10.70 1:10.70 300m: 3:51.22 1:21.75 500m: 6:37.29 1:23.25 700m: 9:24.38 1:23.30
200m: 2:29.47 1:18.77 400m: 5:14.04 1:22.82 600m: 8:01.08 1:23.79 800m: 10:45.60 1:21.22

11. PRIETO SANCHEZ, Tomas 77 C.N. Monteverde 11:05.62 6,00
100m: 1:17.27 1:17.27 300m: 4:03.97 1:23.81 500m: 6:54.13 1:25.57 700m: 9:43.61 1:24.61
200m: 2:40.16 1:22.89 400m: 5:28.56 1:24.59 600m: 8:19.00 1:24.87 800m: 11:05.62 1:22.01

12. GONZÁLEZ-AQUISO, Jaime 79 Cd Upstream 11:17.51 5,00
100m: 1:16.98 1:16.98 300m: 4:06.59 1:26.02 500m: 6:59.87 1:27.21 700m: 9:53.20 1:26.35
200m: 2:40.57 1:23.59 400m: 5:32.66 1:26.07 600m: 8:26.85 1:26.98 800m: 11:17.51 1:24.31

13. BENITO GOMEZ, Mariano 80 C.N. Fuenlabrada 11:31.94 4,00
100m: 1:17.66 1:17.66 300m: 4:12.86 1:28.81 500m: 7:11.17 1:28.44 700m: 10:09.38 1:29.17
200m: 2:44.05 1:26.39 400m: 5:42.73 1:29.87 600m: 8:40.21 1:29.04 800m: 11:31.94 1:22.56
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14. GUTIERREZ PESCARMONA, Martín Eduardo79 G. Madrid Sports 11:35.53 3,00
100m: 1:20.02 1:20.02 300m: 4:15.81 1:28.59 500m: 7:14.36 1:28.92 700m: 10:13.87 1:30.11
200m: 2:47.22 1:27.20 400m: 5:45.44 1:29.63 600m: 8:43.76 1:29.40 800m: 11:35.53 1:21.66

15. ESTEVE PICAZO, Jesús 76 C.N. Valencia Masters Sedavi 12:07.54 2,00
100m: 1:26.70 1:26.70 300m: 4:32.83 1:33.66 500m: 7:38.97 1:32.77 700m: 10:42.75 1:31.87
200m: 2:59.17 1:32.47 400m: 6:06.20 1:33.37 600m: 9:10.88 1:31.91 800m: 12:07.54 1:24.79

16. CHAMIZO QUILIS, Luis 77 C.N. Master Murcia 13:24.26 1,00
100m: 1:27.32 1:27.32 300m: 4:44.08 1:40.69 500m: 8:13.54 1:44.94 700m: 11:44.66 1:45.21
200m: 3:03.39 1:36.07 400m: 6:28.60 1:44.52 600m: 9:59.45 1:45.91 800m: 13:24.26 1:39.60

17. ALVAREZ SALCEDO, Valentin 78 C.N. Ovimaster 13:28.82 -
100m: 1:28.26 1:28.26 300m: 4:48.91 1:42.33 500m: 8:16.04 1:44.21 700m: 11:45.03 1:44.40
200m: 3:06.58 1:38.32 400m: 6:31.83 1:42.92 600m: 10:00.63 1:44.59 800m: 13:28.82 1:43.79

18. GASCON Y MARIN DE LA PUENTE, Jose Luis77 C.N. Master Madrid 15:18.68 -
100m: 1:41.54 1:41.54 300m: 5:33.59 1:57.24 500m: 9:32.26 1:59.27 700m: 13:26.67 1:56.45
200m: 3:36.35 1:54.81 400m: 7:32.99 1:59.40 600m: 11:30.22 1:57.96 800m: 15:18.68 1:52.01

19. NUÑEZ DIAZ, Jose Angel 80 C.N. Ovimaster 15:29.69 -
100m: 1:37.38 1:37.38 300m: 5:29.92 1:59.58 500m: 9:29.86 2:00.43 700m: 13:33.29 2:01.89
200m: 3:30.34 1:52.96 400m: 7:29.43 1:59.51 600m: 11:31.40 2:01.54 800m: 15:29.69 1:56.40

Baja CAVERO, Rodrigo 77 C. Tenis Chamartin -
Baja MATEO VIAÑA, Rafael 80 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master -
Baja AGUADO ANDRES, Gustavo 77 C.N. Monteverde -
Baja PEREZ MARCANO, Victor 80 Cn Master Torrijos -

45+

1. GOÑI IRADI, Luis 73 C.N. Monteverde 9:41.11 19,00
100m: 1:05.94 1:05.94 300m: 3:31.38 1:13.53 500m: 5:59.02 1:13.49 700m: 8:28.06 1:14.43
200m: 2:17.85 1:11.91 400m: 4:45.53 1:14.15 600m: 7:13.63 1:14.61 800m: 9:41.11 1:13.05

2. GARCÍA GÓMEZ-SAENZ, Germán 75 C.N. Vallmont 10:01.24 16,00
100m: 1:09.84 1:09.84 300m: 3:41.87 1:16.58 500m: 6:14.63 1:16.57 700m: 8:46.76 1:15.78
200m: 2:25.29 1:15.45 400m: 4:58.06 1:16.19 600m: 7:30.98 1:16.35 800m: 10:01.24 1:14.48

3. ESPINA VELAZ, Fernando 71 C.E. Mediterrani 10:13.23 14,00
100m: 1:10.91 1:10.91 300m: 3:43.69 1:16.77 500m: 6:19.16 1:17.78 700m: 8:56.96 1:18.70
200m: 2:26.92 1:16.01 400m: 5:01.38 1:17.69 600m: 7:38.26 1:19.10 800m: 10:13.23 1:16.27

4. DEL AMO GALAN, Ruben 75 A.D. Rivas Natación 10:15.91 13,00
100m: 1:11.01 1:11.01 300m: 3:46.25 1:18.08 500m: 6:22.47 1:17.94 700m: 8:58.79 1:18.59
200m: 2:28.17 1:17.16 400m: 5:04.53 1:18.28 600m: 7:40.20 1:17.73 800m: 10:15.91 1:17.12

5. MERINO GONZÁLEZ, Raúl 74 Cd Upstream 11:07.12 12,00
100m: 1:15.57 1:15.57 300m: 4:04.91 1:26.00 500m: 6:55.83 1:25.05 700m: 9:44.57 1:25.00
200m: 2:38.91 1:23.34 400m: 5:30.78 1:25.87 600m: 8:19.57 1:23.74 800m: 11:07.12 1:22.55
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6. GUTIERREZ TALLEDO, Pablo 71 Real Canoe N.C. 11:08.96 11,00
100m: 1:17.66 1:17.66 300m: 4:07.83 1:25.25 500m: 6:58.06 1:25.14 700m: 9:49.63 1:25.85
200m: 2:42.58 1:24.92 400m: 5:32.92 1:25.09 600m: 8:23.78 1:25.72 800m: 11:08.96 1:19.33

7. NUÑEZ PEREZ, Francisco Javier 72 C. Aquatico Aviles Solras 11:15.11 10,00
100m: 1:18.36 1:18.36 300m: 4:11.52 1:27.76 500m: 7:03.37 1:25.34 700m: 9:52.69 1:25.46
200m: 2:43.76 1:25.40 400m: 5:38.03 1:26.51 600m: 8:27.23 1:23.86 800m: 11:15.11 1:22.42

8. RODRIGUEZ ZAMUDIO, Fco. Javier 75 Natacion Sevilla Master, C.D. 11:21.25 9,00
100m: 1:17.84 1:17.84 300m: 4:10.42 1:27.14 500m: 7:06.07 1:28.10 700m: 10:00.97 1:26.83
200m: 2:43.28 1:25.44 400m: 5:37.97 1:27.55 600m: 8:34.14 1:28.07 800m: 11:21.25 1:20.28

9. NUÑEZ BARACALDO, Jorge 74 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 11:24.68 8,00
100m: 1:20.49 1:20.49 300m: 4:13.47 1:26.11 500m: 7:07.87 1:27.35 700m: 10:02.24 1:27.30
200m: 2:47.36 1:26.87 400m: 5:40.52 1:27.05 600m: 8:34.94 1:27.07 800m: 11:24.68 1:22.44

10. ALVAREZ CABO, Cesar 72 C.N. Master Madrid 11:25.40 7,00
100m: 1:16.31 1:16.31 300m: 4:11.25 1:28.24 500m: 7:07.24 1:28.58 700m: 10:02.41 1:27.72
200m: 2:43.01 1:26.70 400m: 5:38.66 1:27.41 600m: 8:34.69 1:27.45 800m: 11:25.40 1:22.99

11. RAMIREZ ESTEBAN, Alejandro 72 A.D. Rivas Natación 11:26.56 6,00
100m: 1:16.64 1:16.64 300m: 4:07.53 1:26.28 500m: 7:03.88 1:28.17 700m: 10:00.79 1:28.56
200m: 2:41.25 1:24.61 400m: 5:35.71 1:28.18 600m: 8:32.23 1:28.35 800m: 11:26.56 1:25.77

12. HERNÁNDEZ REDONDO, Alberto 71 C.N. Monteverde 11:29.97 5,00
100m: 1:16.25 1:16.25 300m: 4:13.44 1:29.92 500m: 7:10.45 1:28.40 700m: 10:05.96 1:26.64
200m: 2:43.52 1:27.27 400m: 5:42.05 1:28.61 600m: 8:39.32 1:28.87 800m: 11:29.97 1:24.01

13. MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, Raul 72 C.N. Ovimaster 11:32.07 4,00
100m: 1:17.41 1:17.41 300m: 4:12.56 1:28.97 500m: 7:11.20 1:28.78 700m: 10:08.06 1:28.38
200m: 2:43.59 1:26.18 400m: 5:42.42 1:29.86 600m: 8:39.68 1:28.48 800m: 11:32.07 1:24.01

14. FERNANDEZ REINOSA, Maximiliano 72 Ucam C.N. Fuensanta 11:35.47 3,00
100m: 1:17.81 1:17.81 300m: 4:11.78 1:27.53 500m: 7:10.73 1:29.60 700m: 10:08.83 1:28.43
200m: 2:44.25 1:26.44 400m: 5:41.13 1:29.35 600m: 8:40.40 1:29.67 800m: 11:35.47 1:26.64

15. FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, Jorge 74 C.N. Ovimaster 11:40.30 2,00
100m: 1:18.08 1:18.08 300m: 4:12.94 1:28.86 500m: 7:13.00 1:30.21 700m: 10:13.07 1:30.08
200m: 2:44.08 1:26.00 400m: 5:42.79 1:29.85 600m: 8:42.99 1:29.99 800m: 11:40.30 1:27.23

16. PORTELLA DEL CARMEN, Luis Angel 71 C.N. Mao 11:40.56 1,00
100m: 1:18.58 1:18.58 300m: 4:15.67 1:29.63 500m: 7:16.45 1:30.42 700m: 10:15.40 1:29.06
200m: 2:46.04 1:27.46 400m: 5:46.03 1:30.36 600m: 8:46.34 1:29.89 800m: 11:40.56 1:25.16

17. OMAÑA OVIEDO, Gustavo Gonzalo 72 C.N. Leon 11:43.79 -
100m: 1:17.80 1:17.80 300m: 4:14.19 1:29.90 500m: 7:15.27 1:31.08 700m: 10:16.65 1:30.40
200m: 2:44.29 1:26.49 400m: 5:44.19 1:30.00 600m: 8:46.25 1:30.98 800m: 11:43.79 1:27.14

18. FERNANDEZ LINARES, Francisco 72 C.N. Ovimaster 11:45.80 -
100m: 1:21.87 1:21.87 300m: 4:19.86 1:29.55 500m: 7:20.78 1:30.35 700m: 10:18.91 1:28.83
200m: 2:50.31 1:28.44 400m: 5:50.43 1:30.57 600m: 8:50.08 1:29.30 800m: 11:45.80 1:26.89
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19. SANTORUM PEREZ, Arturo 74 C.N. Ovimaster 11:52.29 -
100m: 1:22.84 1:22.84 300m: 4:21.45 1:29.56 500m: 7:23.15 1:31.25 700m: 10:24.40 1:30.80
200m: 2:51.89 1:29.05 400m: 5:51.90 1:30.45 600m: 8:53.60 1:30.45 800m: 11:52.29 1:27.89

20. MORCHON FUENTES, Oscar J 72 Cd Upstream 12:16.66 -
100m: 1:24.41 1:24.41 300m: 4:30.65 1:34.12 500m: 7:40.86 1:35.26 700m: 10:48.76 1:33.32
200m: 2:56.53 1:32.12 400m: 6:05.60 1:34.95 600m: 9:15.44 1:34.58 800m: 12:16.66 1:27.90

21. GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Diego 75 C.N. Ovimaster 12:38.32 -
100m: 1:21.20 1:21.20 300m: 4:25.90 1:34.94 500m: 7:42.15 1:38.09 700m: 10:58.16 1:38.05
200m: 2:50.96 1:29.76 400m: 6:04.06 1:38.16 600m: 9:20.11 1:37.96 800m: 12:38.32 1:40.16

22. SANTORUM PEREZ, Jaime 75 C.N. Ovimaster 12:53.92 -
100m: 1:25.51 1:25.51 300m: 4:40.06 1:39.10 500m: 8:00.20 1:40.24 700m: 11:18.85 1:38.72
200m: 3:00.96 1:35.45 400m: 6:19.96 1:39.90 600m: 9:40.13 1:39.93 800m: 12:53.92 1:35.07

23. VASSALLO RODRIGUEZ, Daniel 72 Cn Master Torrijos 13:34.48 -
100m: 1:31.73 1:31.73 300m: 4:56.42 1:43.54 500m: 8:24.06 1:43.44 700m: 11:55.03 1:45.02
200m: 3:12.88 1:41.15 400m: 6:40.62 1:44.20 600m: 10:10.01 1:45.95 800m: 13:34.48 1:39.45

24. LORENZO FERNANDEZ, Jose Manuel 72 C.N. Rias Baixas 13:46.56 -
100m: 1:31.47 1:31.47 300m: 5:01.14 1:46.13 500m: 8:36.78 1:47.35 700m: 12:07.88 1:44.09
200m: 3:15.01 1:43.54 400m: 6:49.43 1:48.29 600m: 10:23.79 1:47.01 800m: 13:46.56 1:38.68

25. RAMIRO COSTA, Gabriel 73 C.N. Ovimaster 13:54.62 -
100m: 1:31.04 1:31.04 300m: 4:53.64 1:42.98 500m: 8:26.95 1:47.63 700m: 12:08.75 1:52.14
200m: 3:10.66 1:39.62 400m: 6:39.32 1:45.68 600m: 10:16.61 1:49.66 800m: 13:54.62 1:45.87

26. LUPIAÑEZ RIBAS, Enrique 74 C.N. Terrassa 14:04.02 -
100m: 1:32.53 1:32.53 300m: 5:05.00 1:47.87 500m: 8:43.03 1:48.80 700m: 12:21.92 1:48.84
200m: 3:17.13 1:44.60 400m: 6:54.23 1:49.23 600m: 10:33.08 1:50.05 800m: 14:04.02 1:42.10

Baja PERALTA, Edmundo 72 C.N. Alcobendas -
Baja OLIVA NIETO, David 75 C.N. Fuenlabrada -
Baja LUQUE CABO, Jorge Javier 73 C.N. Master Madrid -

50+

1. DOMINGUEZ CABRERA, Arnaudis 67 C.N. Metropole 9:52.08 19,00
100m: 1:08.75 1:08.75 300m: 3:37.92 1:15.41 500m: 6:07.91 1:14.61 700m: 8:39.15 1:15.68
200m: 2:22.51 1:13.76 400m: 4:53.30 1:15.38 600m: 7:23.47 1:15.56 800m: 9:52.08 1:12.93

2. GUTIERREZ ASCANIO, Ciro 70 C.N. Metropole 9:58.09 16,00
100m: 1:09.52 1:09.52 300m: 3:37.82 1:14.28 500m: 6:09.44 1:16.18 700m: 8:42.98 1:17.13
200m: 2:23.54 1:14.02 400m: 4:53.26 1:15.44 600m: 7:25.85 1:16.41 800m: 9:58.09 1:15.11

3. ADELL LLOSAS, Joan Carles 68 Cambrils C.N. 10:17.93 14,00
100m: 1:09.58 1:09.58 300m: 3:46.82 1:19.28 500m: 6:25.39 1:19.21 700m: 9:01.77 1:17.93
200m: 2:27.54 1:17.96 400m: 5:06.18 1:19.36 600m: 7:43.84 1:18.45 800m: 10:17.93 1:16.16
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4. SANCHEZ APARICIO, Enrique 68 A.D. Manuel Llaneza 10:32.20 13,00
100m: 1:11.98 1:11.98 300m: 3:52.76 1:21.12 500m: 6:35.53 1:21.32 700m: 9:15.94 1:19.89
200m: 2:31.64 1:19.66 400m: 5:14.21 1:21.45 600m: 7:56.05 1:20.52 800m: 10:32.20 1:16.26

5. VILLAGRA POVIÑA, German 67 Real Canoe N.C. 10:35.92 12,00
100m: 1:12.66 1:12.66 300m: 3:52.32 1:19.87 500m: 6:33.52 1:21.09 700m: 9:16.07 1:21.56
200m: 2:32.45 1:19.79 400m: 5:12.43 1:20.11 600m: 7:54.51 1:20.99 800m: 10:35.92 1:19.85

6. CARBAJO RUEDA, Maximo 66 C.N. Master Madrid 10:44.35 11,00
100m: 1:11.66 1:11.66 300m: 3:52.14 1:21.19 500m: 6:37.28 1:22.72 700m: 9:24.29 1:23.69
200m: 2:30.95 1:19.29 400m: 5:14.56 1:22.42 600m: 8:00.60 1:23.32 800m: 10:44.35 1:20.06

7. GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, Ricardo 66 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 10:46.97 10,00
100m: 1:17.44 1:17.44 300m: 4:01.52 1:22.21 500m: 6:45.17 1:21.99 700m: 9:27.87 1:21.49
200m: 2:39.31 1:21.87 400m: 5:23.18 1:21.66 600m: 8:06.38 1:21.21 800m: 10:46.97 1:19.10

8. GOMEZ RAMOS, Jesús 70 Real Canoe N.C. 11:01.48 9,00
100m: 1:15.18 1:15.18 300m: 4:01.09 1:23.78 500m: 6:51.46 1:25.13 700m: 9:40.09 1:24.32
200m: 2:37.31 1:22.13 400m: 5:26.33 1:25.24 600m: 8:15.77 1:24.31 800m: 11:01.48 1:21.39

9. MAESO VERGARA, Miguel Benito 67 C.N. Camargo 11:21.17 8,00
100m: 1:20.56 1:20.56 300m: 4:12.20 1:25.84 500m: 7:06.11 1:27.04 700m: 10:00.73 1:26.85
200m: 2:46.36 1:25.80 400m: 5:39.07 1:26.87 600m: 8:33.88 1:27.77 800m: 11:21.17 1:20.44

10. YÑIGO DE LOS RIOS, Miguel 68 C.N. Master Madrid 11:26.71 7,00
100m: 1:18.15 1:18.15 300m: 4:10.99 1:26.96 500m: 7:05.68 1:27.63 700m: 10:01.26 1:28.15
200m: 2:44.03 1:25.88 400m: 5:38.05 1:27.06 600m: 8:33.11 1:27.43 800m: 11:26.71 1:25.45

11. LIDÓN GIMÉNEZ, Alfonso 70 C.N. Master Murcia 11:32.08 6,00
100m: 1:18.38 1:18.38 300m: 4:13.19 1:28.02 500m: 7:11.43 1:29.17 700m: 10:08.17 1:28.13
200m: 2:45.17 1:26.79 400m: 5:42.26 1:29.07 600m: 8:40.04 1:28.61 800m: 11:32.08 1:23.91

12. RIVAS FEAL, Antonio 66 Club Hecules Termaria 11:36.27 5,00
100m: 1:22.42 1:22.42 300m: 4:19.54 1:28.07 500m: 7:15.71 1:28.22 700m: 10:11.65 1:28.25
200m: 2:51.47 1:29.05 400m: 5:47.49 1:27.95 600m: 8:43.40 1:27.69 800m: 11:36.27 1:24.62

13. RODRIGUEZ SUAREZ, Juan Pedro 67 C.N. Metropole 11:36.73 4,00
100m: 1:18.83 1:18.83 300m: 4:18.20 1:29.63 500m: 7:16.10 1:29.14 700m: 10:13.38 1:28.52
200m: 2:48.57 1:29.74 400m: 5:46.96 1:28.76 600m: 8:44.86 1:28.76 800m: 11:36.73 1:23.35

14. JIMENEZ CASCALLANA, Fernando 66 C. Tenis Chamartin 11:45.90 3,00
100m: 1:21.64 1:21.64 300m: 4:22.51 1:29.17 500m: 7:21.09 1:29.02 700m: 10:17.57 1:28.12
200m: 2:53.34 1:31.70 400m: 5:52.07 1:29.56 600m: 8:49.45 1:28.36 800m: 11:45.90 1:28.33

15. BARCENA PEREZ, Luis A. 68 R.G.C. Covadonga 11:56.48 2,00
100m: 1:21.52 1:21.52 300m: 4:20.59 1:30.59 500m: 7:23.06 1:31.56 700m: 10:26.96 1:32.55
200m: 2:50.00 1:28.48 400m: 5:51.50 1:30.91 600m: 8:54.41 1:31.35 800m: 11:56.48 1:29.52

16. DOMINGUEZ NEGRILLO, Raul 67 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 12:14.26 1,00
100m: 1:25.05 1:25.05 300m: 4:33.05 1:34.78 500m: 7:42.96 1:34.59 700m: 10:48.47 1:32.63
200m: 2:58.27 1:33.22 400m: 6:08.37 1:35.32 600m: 9:15.84 1:32.88 800m: 12:14.26 1:25.79
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17. PEREZ ESCALANTE, David 70 C.N. Monteverde 12:17.51 -
100m: 1:24.88 1:24.88 300m: 4:34.04 1:34.71 500m: 7:43.34 1:34.35 700m: 10:48.59 1:32.16
200m: 2:59.33 1:34.45 400m: 6:08.99 1:34.95 600m: 9:16.43 1:33.09 800m: 12:17.51 1:28.92

18. ALEDO VIVES, Rafael 67 C.N. Master Murcia 12:18.01 -
100m: 1:22.72 1:22.72 300m: 4:25.90 1:32.84 500m: 7:34.43 1:34.02 700m: 10:44.51 1:35.42
200m: 2:53.06 1:30.34 400m: 6:00.41 1:34.51 600m: 9:09.09 1:34.66 800m: 12:18.01 1:33.50

19. MERLO GARCIA, Francisco Manuel 70 C.N. Fuenlabrada 12:28.94 -
100m: 1:21.44 1:21.44 300m: 4:26.40 1:33.63 500m: 7:41.50 1:37.64 700m: 10:53.42 1:35.93
200m: 2:52.77 1:31.33 400m: 6:03.86 1:37.46 600m: 9:17.49 1:35.99 800m: 12:28.94 1:35.52

20. IBORRA GIL, Javier 70 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 12:47.91 -
100m: 1:29.65 1:29.65 300m: 4:46.82 1:39.40 500m: 8:02.40 1:37.53 700m: 11:15.84 1:36.55
200m: 3:07.42 1:37.77 400m: 6:24.87 1:38.05 600m: 9:39.29 1:36.89 800m: 12:47.91 1:32.07

21. FERNANDEZ ALVAREZ, Roberto 69 C. Aquatico Aviles Solras 13:50.36 -
100m: 1:39.06 1:39.06 300m: 5:10.56 1:46.01 500m: 8:41.90 1:45.43 700m: 12:12.16 1:44.69
200m: 3:24.55 1:45.49 400m: 6:56.47 1:45.91 600m: 10:27.47 1:45.57 800m: 13:50.36 1:38.20

22. MINGUELA ARJONA, Jose Maria 67 C.N. Monteverde 13:51.68 -
100m: 1:29.28 1:29.28 300m: 4:58.46 1:47.17 500m: 8:36.70 1:50.69 700m: 12:12.98 1:48.57
200m: 3:11.29 1:42.01 400m: 6:46.01 1:47.55 600m: 10:24.41 1:47.71 800m: 13:51.68 1:38.70

23. PEREZ ARROYO, Dionisio 69 C.N. Fuenlabrada 13:58.92 -
100m: 1:36.02 1:36.02 300m: 5:06.84 1:45.93 500m: 8:39.60 1:46.50 700m: 12:14.12 1:47.40
200m: 3:20.91 1:44.89 400m: 6:53.10 1:46.26 600m: 10:26.72 1:47.12 800m: 13:58.92 1:44.80

55+

1. VALLEJO ARROYO, Juan Carlos 63 R.G.C. Covadonga 9:54.42 24,00 RE
100m: 1:10.41 1:10.41 300m: 3:40.37 1:15.47 500m: 6:11.81 1:15.68 700m: 8:42.33 1:14.59
200m: 2:24.90 1:14.49 400m: 4:56.13 1:15.76 600m: 7:27.74 1:15.93 800m: 9:54.42 1:12.09

2. TELLEZ ECHEANDIA, Fernando 62 Sopela Igeriketa Swim 10:17.83 16,00
100m: 1:08.86 1:08.86 300m: 3:45.44 1:18.96 500m: 6:23.63 1:19.34 700m: 9:02.15 1:19.15
200m: 2:26.48 1:17.62 400m: 5:04.29 1:18.85 600m: 7:43.00 1:19.37 800m: 10:17.83 1:15.68

3. FARRONA CLAVERO, Manuel 65 C.N. Master Murcia 10:38.23 14,00
100m: 1:12.59 1:12.59 300m: 3:53.84 1:21.91 500m: 6:38.07 1:22.16 700m: 9:22.32 1:21.69
200m: 2:31.93 1:19.34 400m: 5:15.91 1:22.07 600m: 8:00.63 1:22.56 800m: 10:38.23 1:15.91

4. EGIDO GARCIA, Antonio 63 Real Canoe N.C. 10:56.85 13,00
100m: 1:16.39 1:16.39 300m: 4:04.09 1:23.92 500m: 6:50.85 1:23.56 700m: 9:37.56 1:23.61
200m: 2:40.17 1:23.78 400m: 5:27.29 1:23.20 600m: 8:13.95 1:23.10 800m: 10:56.85 1:19.29

5. ARIAS FEBLES, Jose Manuel 64 C.N. Metropole 11:16.60 12,00
100m: 1:19.35 1:19.35 300m: 4:09.34 1:25.78 500m: 7:02.01 1:26.58 700m: 9:55.14 1:26.52
200m: 2:43.56 1:24.21 400m: 5:35.43 1:26.09 600m: 8:28.62 1:26.61 800m: 11:16.60 1:21.46
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6. RODRIGUEZ CASTEDO, Alexis 62 Cn Master Torrijos 12:02.23 11,00
100m: 1:22.80 1:22.80 300m: 4:25.52 1:31.85 500m: 7:30.31 1:32.24 700m: 10:34.05 1:31.45
200m: 2:53.67 1:30.87 400m: 5:58.07 1:32.55 600m: 9:02.60 1:32.29 800m: 12:02.23 1:28.18

7. CONCEJO VAZQUEZ, Javier 64 R.G.C. Covadonga 12:08.79 10,00
100m: 1:26.13 1:26.13 300m: 4:30.41 1:32.10 500m: 7:35.48 1:32.36 700m: 10:39.73 1:31.88
200m: 2:58.31 1:32.18 400m: 6:03.12 1:32.71 600m: 9:07.85 1:32.37 800m: 12:08.79 1:29.06

8. PRAT ESTEVE, Carlos 61 C.N. Master Madrid 12:36.62 9,00
100m: 1:22.24 1:22.24 300m: 4:31.90 1:35.35 500m: 7:46.05 1:37.28 700m: 11:03.16 1:39.36
200m: 2:56.55 1:34.31 400m: 6:08.77 1:36.87 600m: 9:23.80 1:37.75 800m: 12:36.62 1:33.46

9. SILVENTE ORTEGA, Jose 63 C.N. Master Murcia 12:38.75 8,00
100m: 1:22.87 1:22.87 300m: 4:32.41 1:36.10 500m: 7:48.13 1:38.17 700m: 11:03.49 1:37.35
200m: 2:56.31 1:33.44 400m: 6:09.96 1:37.55 600m: 9:26.14 1:38.01 800m: 12:38.75 1:35.26

10. FUNGAIRIÑO ABAD, Eduardo 64 C.N. Master Madrid 12:58.72 7,00
100m: 1:33.79 1:33.79 300m: 4:53.35 1:39.73 500m: 8:09.47 1:37.60 700m: 11:23.83 1:37.83
200m: 3:13.62 1:39.83 400m: 6:31.87 1:38.52 600m: 9:46.00 1:36.53 800m: 12:58.72 1:34.89

11. BEDIA HERRERO, Angel 65 C.N. Camargo 12:58.90 6,00
100m: 1:32.14 1:32.14 300m: 4:48.60 1:38.51 500m: 8:06.09 1:38.67 700m: 11:23.66 1:38.66
200m: 3:10.09 1:37.95 400m: 6:27.42 1:38.82 600m: 9:45.00 1:38.91 800m: 12:58.90 1:35.24

12. VILLA CASAL, Juan Pablo 64 R.G.C. Covadonga 13:01.97 5,00
100m: 1:28.52 1:28.52 300m: 4:44.15 1:39.10 500m: 8:03.88 1:40.89 700m: 11:25.41 1:41.28
200m: 3:05.05 1:36.53 400m: 6:22.99 1:38.84 600m: 9:44.13 1:40.25 800m: 13:01.97 1:36.56

13. FERNANDEZ PENADES, Jose Juan 65 C.N. Master Madrid 13:28.66 4,00
100m: 1:29.78 1:29.78 300m: 4:51.38 1:41.72 500m: 8:18.51 1:43.83 700m: 11:46.26 1:43.85
200m: 3:09.66 1:39.88 400m: 6:34.68 1:43.30 600m: 10:02.41 1:43.90 800m: 13:28.66 1:42.40

14. PASTOR LOBO, Benito 62 C.N. Santa Olaya 17:44.96 3,00
100m: 2:00.00 2:00.00 300m: 6:34.89 2:18.74 500m: 11:10.49 2:18.59 700m: 15:38.79 2:13.40
200m: 4:16.15 2:16.15 400m: 8:51.90 2:17.01 600m: 13:25.39 2:14.90 800m: 17:44.96 2:06.17

15. GÓMEZ AREVALO, Daniel 61 C.N. Monteverde 18:17.42 2,00
100m: 2:09.24 2:09.24 300m: 6:45.12 2:18.45 500m: 11:22.18 2:19.57 700m: 16:06.88 2:23.05
200m: 4:26.67 2:17.43 400m: 9:02.61 2:17.49 600m: 13:43.83 2:21.65 800m: 18:17.42 2:10.54

60+

1. MORALES LIMIA, Jose Luis 60 C.N. Master Murcia 11:46.10 19,00
100m: 1:19.14 1:19.14 300m: 4:17.35 1:29.63 500m: 7:19.29 1:31.42 700m: 10:18.33 1:29.16
200m: 2:47.72 1:28.58 400m: 5:47.87 1:30.52 600m: 8:49.17 1:29.88 800m: 11:46.10 1:27.77

2. CABRERA GONZALEZ, Marcos 60 C. Tenerife Masters 12:05.30 16,00
100m: 1:23.32 1:23.32 300m: 4:24.57 1:32.05 500m: 7:27.68 1:31.49 700m: 10:33.96 1:33.60
200m: 2:52.52 1:29.20 400m: 5:56.19 1:31.62 600m: 9:00.36 1:32.68 800m: 12:05.30 1:31.34
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3. QUIROS GIL, Ricardo 60 C.N. Master Murcia 12:24.50 14,00
100m: 1:26.39 1:26.39 300m: 4:35.70 1:34.74 500m: 7:46.68 1:35.16 700m: 10:55.33 1:33.36
200m: 3:00.96 1:34.57 400m: 6:11.52 1:35.82 600m: 9:21.97 1:35.29 800m: 12:24.50 1:29.17

4. ASENJO SANTAMARIA, Jose Luis 58 Cd Upstream 12:46.16 13,00
100m: 1:28.18 1:28.18 300m: 4:43.90 1:38.57 500m: 8:01.74 1:38.55 700m: 11:14.72 1:36.11
200m: 3:05.33 1:37.15 400m: 6:23.19 1:39.29 600m: 9:38.61 1:36.87 800m: 12:46.16 1:31.44

5. PASCUAL DE RIQUELME Y TERRER, Agustin58 C.N. Master Murcia 12:49.64 12,00
100m: 1:27.38 1:27.38 300m: 4:38.92 1:36.32 500m: 7:55.96 1:39.08 700m: 11:13.13 1:38.41
200m: 3:02.60 1:35.22 400m: 6:16.88 1:37.96 600m: 9:34.72 1:38.76 800m: 12:49.64 1:36.51

6. MENENDEZ MUÑIZ, Jenaro Ramon 60 R.G.C. Covadonga 13:00.95 11,00
100m: 1:27.83 1:27.83 300m: 4:44.54 1:39.97 500m: 8:06.28 1:41.34 700m: 11:28.11 1:40.66
200m: 3:04.57 1:36.74 400m: 6:24.94 1:40.40 600m: 9:47.45 1:41.17 800m: 13:00.95 1:32.84

7. RIGUAL DE HEREDIA, Carlos 57 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 13:06.65 10,00
100m: 1:32.10 1:32.10 300m: 4:54.38 1:41.64 500m: 8:13.54 1:39.58 700m: 11:32.14 1:39.54
200m: 3:12.74 1:40.64 400m: 6:33.96 1:39.58 600m: 9:52.60 1:39.06 800m: 13:06.65 1:34.51

8. MARCO GARRIDO, Andrés José 60 C.N. Master Murcia 13:13.72 9,00
100m: 1:31.88 1:31.88 300m: 4:56.20 1:42.48 500m: 8:20.74 1:42.05 700m: 11:41.36 1:39.86
200m: 3:13.72 1:41.84 400m: 6:38.69 1:42.49 600m: 10:01.50 1:40.76 800m: 13:13.72 1:32.36

9. CARRANZA RODRIGUEZ, Luis Guillermo57 C.D. Tizona Burgos 14:13.76 8,00
100m: 1:36.24 1:36.24 300m: 5:10.33 1:47.17 500m: 8:46.17 1:47.92 700m: 12:25.51 1:49.51
200m: 3:23.16 1:46.92 400m: 6:58.25 1:47.92 600m: 10:36.00 1:49.83 800m: 14:13.76 1:48.25

10. MARQUES DEL POZO, Antonio 56 C.N. Monteverde 14:19.31 7,00
100m: 1:30.39 1:30.39 300m: 5:09.19 1:51.10 500m: 8:54.12 1:51.65 700m: 12:36.70 1:50.46
200m: 3:18.09 1:47.70 400m: 7:02.47 1:53.28 600m: 10:46.24 1:52.12 800m: 14:19.31 1:42.61

11. CANO GUERAO, José Miguel 57 C.N. Master Murcia 15:21.23 6,00
100m: 1:49.44 1:49.44 300m: 5:45.86 1:58.68 500m: 9:40.98 1:55.75 700m: 13:33.05 1:56.94
200m: 3:47.18 1:57.74 400m: 7:45.23 1:59.37 600m: 11:36.11 1:55.13 800m: 15:21.23 1:48.18

12. MARTIN- DELGADO GOMEZ, Pedro 58 C.N. Monteverde 15:55.00 5,00
100m: 1:47.78 1:47.78 300m: 5:48.81 2:01.18 500m: 9:53.27 2:02.88 700m: 13:58.93 2:02.57
200m: 3:47.63 1:59.85 400m: 7:50.39 2:01.58 600m: 11:56.36 2:03.09 800m: 15:55.00 1:56.07

65+

1. FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Rafael 54 C.N. Cuatro Caminos 11:37.23 19,00
100m: 1:20.28 1:20.28 300m: 4:18.50 1:29.33 500m: 7:16.35 1:28.78 700m: 10:12.65 1:27.99
200m: 2:49.17 1:28.89 400m: 5:47.57 1:29.07 600m: 8:44.66 1:28.31 800m: 11:37.23 1:24.58

2. EYMAR ALONSO, Carlos 51 C.N. Master Madrid 12:56.00 16,00
100m: 1:24.31 1:24.31 300m: 4:44.38 1:40.75 500m: 8:03.82 1:39.51 700m: 11:21.84 1:38.81
200m: 3:03.63 1:39.32 400m: 6:24.31 1:39.93 600m: 9:43.03 1:39.21 800m: 12:56.00 1:34.16
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3. BILBAO GARAY, Pedro 55 Linense Tenis C. 13:18.68 14,00
100m: 1:35.58 1:35.58 300m: 4:58.68 1:41.22 500m: 8:22.36 1:41.89 700m: 11:44.46 1:39.94
200m: 3:17.46 1:41.88 400m: 6:40.47 1:41.79 600m: 10:04.52 1:42.16 800m: 13:18.68 1:34.22

4. ARDERIUS CHICHARRO, Luis Antonio 54 C.N. Master Madrid 13:48.90 13,00
100m: 1:33.81 1:33.81 300m: 5:08.74 1:49.29 500m: 8:43.93 1:47.59 700m: 12:15.64 1:44.94
200m: 3:19.45 1:45.64 400m: 6:56.34 1:47.60 600m: 10:30.70 1:46.77 800m: 13:48.90 1:33.26

5. MARTIN MARTINEZ, Juan Jesus 54 C.N. Fuenlabrada 13:52.14 12,00
100m: 1:32.78 1:32.78 300m: 5:05.36 1:48.55 500m: 8:39.77 1:46.20 700m: 12:12.76 1:44.68
200m: 3:16.81 1:44.03 400m: 6:53.57 1:48.21 600m: 10:28.08 1:48.31 800m: 13:52.14 1:39.38

6. ESTEVE PUIG, Jesús 52 C.N. Valencia Masters Sedavi 16:15.59 11,00
100m: 1:53.28 1:53.28 300m: 5:59.15 2:04.29 500m: 10:08.69 2:03.98 700m: 14:20.78 2:06.13
200m: 3:54.86 2:01.58 400m: 8:04.71 2:05.56 600m: 12:14.65 2:05.96 800m: 16:15.59 1:54.81

70+

1. BREMON PEREZ, Carlos 47 C. Tenerife Masters 13:56.14 19,00
100m: 1:33.74 1:33.74 300m: 5:04.85 1:46.45 500m: 8:42.48 1:48.81 700m: 12:17.58 1:46.92
200m: 3:18.40 1:44.66 400m: 6:53.67 1:48.82 600m: 10:30.66 1:48.18 800m: 13:56.14 1:38.56

2. ESCOLAR FERNANDEZ AVILES, Jose Luis47 C.N. Monteverde 14:20.55 16,00
100m: 1:42.45 1:42.45 300m: 5:18.14 1:48.13 500m: 8:55.45 1:48.59 700m: 12:34.69 1:49.41
200m: 3:30.01 1:47.56 400m: 7:06.86 1:48.72 600m: 10:45.28 1:49.83 800m: 14:20.55 1:45.86

3. FORCAT GLEZ, Ricardo 47 C.N. Master Madrid 14:47.72 14,00
100m: 1:35.95 1:35.95 300m: 5:21.18 1:53.91 500m: 9:10.31 1:54.36 700m: 13:01.35 1:56.11
200m: 3:27.27 1:51.32 400m: 7:15.95 1:54.77 600m: 11:05.24 1:54.93 800m: 14:47.72 1:46.37

4. NEBOT SANCHIS, Vicent 46 C.N. Valencia Masters Sedavi 15:15.87 13,00
100m: 1:44.90 1:44.90 300m: 5:42.96 1:59.43 500m: 9:41.85 1:59.83 700m: 13:33.97 1:53.01
200m: 3:43.53 1:58.63 400m: 7:42.02 1:59.06 600m: 11:40.96 1:59.11 800m: 15:15.87 1:41.90

5. VALLESPIN GOMEZ, Juan Manuel 48 C.N. Master Madrid 15:42.92 12,00
100m: 1:49.46 1:49.46 300m: 5:46.33 1:59.24 500m: 9:47.22 2:01.62 700m: 13:49.49 2:00.70
200m: 3:47.09 1:57.63 400m: 7:45.60 1:59.27 600m: 11:48.79 2:01.57 800m: 15:42.92 1:53.43

6. CARBAJOSA SUAREZ, Adolfo 50 C.N. Santa Olaya 16:20.28 11,00
100m: 1:49.91 1:49.91 300m: 5:59.83 2:06.41 500m: 10:13.79 2:06.89 700m: 14:21.33 2:01.56
200m: 3:53.42 2:03.51 400m: 8:06.90 2:07.07 600m: 12:19.77 2:05.98 800m: 16:20.28 1:58.95

7. IBAÑEZ GARCIA, Dimas 50 C.N. Monteverde 18:29.10 10,00
100m: 1:57.00 1:57.00 300m: 6:35.57 2:22.08 500m: 11:21.26 2:22.81 700m: 16:08.10 2:24.37
200m: 4:13.49 2:16.49 400m: 8:58.45 2:22.88 600m: 13:43.73 2:22.47 800m: 18:29.10 2:21.00

8. SUAREZ-LLEDO ALEMANY, Manuel 50 R.G.C. Covadonga 19:17.35 9,00
100m: 2:12.13 2:12.13 300m: 7:09.05 2:29.00 500m: 12:07.71 2:29.14 700m: 17:04.73 2:27.27
200m: 4:40.05 2:27.92 400m: 9:38.57 2:29.52 600m: 14:37.46 2:29.75 800m: 19:17.35 2:12.62
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9. CATALA BOVER, Ignacio 46 C.N. Monteverde 20:52.86 8,00
100m: 2:20.43 2:20.43 300m: 7:47.31 2:42.83 500m: 13:09.92 2:40.43 700m: 18:27.47 2:35.26
200m: 5:04.48 2:44.05 400m: 10:29.49 2:42.18 600m: 15:52.21 2:42.29 800m: 20:52.86 2:25.39

75+

1. FORCEN MEREDIZ, Jose Lucas 45 R.G.C. Covadonga 17:59.11 19,00
100m: 2:01.43 2:01.43 300m: 6:34.85 2:17.28 500m: 11:09.18 2:18.10 700m: 15:45.25 2:17.29
200m: 4:17.57 2:16.14 400m: 8:51.08 2:16.23 600m: 13:27.96 2:18.78 800m: 17:59.11 2:13.86

80+

1. CANALES DE MENDOZA, Joaquin Mª 40 R.C. Mediterraneo 13:13.51 24,00 RE
100m: 1:30.68 1:30.68 300m: 4:53.93 1:40.98 500m: 8:16.00 1:39.88 700m: 11:38.33 1:41.74
200m: 3:12.95 1:42.27 400m: 6:36.12 1:42.19 600m: 9:56.59 1:40.59 800m: 13:13.51 1:35.18

90+

1. DOMINGUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, Juan Francisco27 C.N. Master Madrid 21:32.13 24,00 RE
100m: 2:43.24 2:43.24 300m: 8:16.71 2:44.80 500m: 13:41.61 2:40.83 700m: 18:58.54 2:37.00
200m: 5:31.91 2:48.67 400m: 11:00.78 2:44.07 600m: 16:21.54 2:39.93 800m: 21:32.13 2:33.59


